

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/3/2019-PPC

Dated:5th Mar, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 69 /2019-PPC

In pursuance of DoP&T's OM No. 70/1/2018-EO-MM (CVO) dated 23.01.2019 as communicated by MIB vide ID No. C-31012/1/2016-Vig. Dated 12.02.2019, Shri Harsh Deep Srivastava, IRSSE (99) has reported for duty as Chief Vigilance Officer (CVO) in Prasar Bharati w.e.f 01.03.2019 (F/N) after having been relieved from the post of Dy. CVO/S&T in Northern Railway, Hgrs Office, w.e.f 28.02.2019 (A/N).

2. Shri Harsh Deep Srivastava has been appointed to the post of CVO, Prasar Bharati with pay at Level 13 (Rs.1,23,100 – 2,15,900/-) of the pay matrix, for an initial period of three years or until further orders whichever is earlier. The officer is adjusted against a vacant post of DDG(A), DG: Doordarshan and will draw his salary etc., from DG: Doordarshan.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To

- 1. Officer concerned
- 2. DG, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 4. DG (News), AIR
- 5. DG (News), Doordarshan
- 6. E-in-C, AIR
- 7. E-in-C, Doordarshan
- 8. CE (CCW), CCW:AIR
- 9. ADG (A), DG: AIR
- 10. ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan

m.

- 11. Shr J. Srinivasan, Director (EO-MM), Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi
- 12. Under Secretary, (Vigilance Section), MIB, A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 13. General Manager, Vigilance Department, Northern Railway, Headquarters Office, Baroda House, New Delhi - with the request to forward the LPC, service book and Leave account in respect of Shri Harsh Deep Srivastava to DG: Doordarshan under intimation to this office.
- 14. Director (T), PBS- with a request to get the order uploaded in the Prasar Bharati website

- 15. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 16.PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.
- 17.PS to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors/DDAs, PB Sectt
- 18. Sr. Vigilance Officer, DG: AIR
- 19. Executive Engineer (Vig.), DG: Doordarshan
- 20. All offices and Section of DG:AIR including all AIR stations/Offices through DDA (Scor), DG:AIR
- 21.All offices and Section of DG:DDn including all DDks /Offices through DDA (Scor), DG:DDn
- 22. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 23. Office Order folder

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers.)